

**ACT VIII 14/24 (R.No. 14/24)**

**Order no. 03 dated 16.07.2024**

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

OP appears this day with a fresh vokalatnama along with W/O.

Let it be kept in te record.

OP also files a petition u/s 12 of the Guardian and Wards Act praying to pass a necessary order to direct the petitioner to bring the minor son onced a week.

So the case is adjourned for today.

Fixing 06.08.2024 for hearing the petition.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur