

Act VIII No.14 of 2024
(R-14 of 2024)

Order No.14, Dated- 07-08-2025.

Today is fixed for evidence positively.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for evidence.

OP files haziran through ld. lawyer.

Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **11/09/2025** for evidence as last chance.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.**

**District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.**

Mat Suit No 120 of 2025.
(R - 56 of 2025)

Order no 02, dated 28-07-2025.

Today is fixed reconciliation failing which for hearing of the case if not withdrawn in the meantime.

Petitioner no 2 has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Petitioner no 1 and no. 2 by filing their petitions, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 07-11-2025 for reconciliation failing which for hearing of the case if not withdrawn in the meantime.

Dictated and Corrected.

**District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.**

**District
Paschim**

Mat Suit No 111 of 2025.
(R - 51 of 2025)

Order no 02, dated 25-07-2025.

Today is fixed reconciliation failing which for hearing of the case if not withdrawn in the meantime.

Petitioner no 2 has filed ha zira through Ld Advocate.

Two separate affidavit in chief have been filed by the Petitioner no 1 and Petitioner no 2.

Let both the affidavits be kept with the case record.

Petitioner no 1 by filing a petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 15-09-2025 for reconciliation failing which for hearing of the case if not withdrawn in the meantime.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District
Paschim