

Act VIII No.14 of 2024
(R-14 of 2024)

Order No.19 ; Dated 19-05-2026

Today is fixed for evidence as last chance i/d necessary order.

Both sides filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

In the meantime by filing a petition OP is praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **15/07/2026** for evidence as last chance i/d necessary order.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.